HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 143 by Representative Butler

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, change "state" to "executive branch"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, after "unit of" and before "state government" insert "the executive branch
- 5 of"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 1, delete "a state" and at the beginning of line 2, delete
- 8 "governmental entity" and insert "the executive branch of state government"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, line 9, after "year," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 10 through
- 11 19 and insert "to the office of the state Americans with Disabilities Act coordinator."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 21, after "heads" and before "shall" delete "that report to the governor"